

FedEx Purple Runway Scholarship Program Scholarship Application

Office of Financial Aid | 2000 West Broadway | West Memphis, AR 72301 | 870.733.6729 | Fax 870.733.6719 | FinAid@asumidsouth.edu

| Applicant Information | | | | |
|----------------------------|--------|------------|--|--|
| _ASU Mid-South Student ID# | | | | |
| City: | State: | _Zip: | | |
| Email: | | | | |
| | ity: | ity:State: | | |

What We Need From You

In order to be considered for the FedEx Purple Runway Scholarship Program offered at ASU Mid-South, you must have the following on file:

- Application for Admission
- Placement test scores
- Official high school transcripts or GED test scores
- Transfer students must also have on file official transcripts from all previous schools attended.

Application Packet Requirements

- FedEx Purple Runway Scholarship Program Scholarship Application
- · Personal statement/essay. This essay must contain the following information:
 - Career goals
 - Educational goals
 - Volunteer experience/ Community Involvement
- · Minimum of one letter of reference from an AMT faculty member

General Information

Refer to the academic calendar published in the catalog for priority deadline dates. Applications received after the priority deadline will be considered if funds remain available. The ASU Mid-South Scholarship Taskforce will review only complete application packets.

All letters, essays, or other written materials required of applicants must be typed and meet specific content requirements.

All awards are contingent upon meeting scholarship criteria, including but not limited to GPA and enrollment in the required minimum credit hours.

Initial awards may be rescinded without any further notification if the student's finalized grades prior to the award term bring the student's cumulative GPA below the 2.5 minimum standard or the student fails to enroll in the Airframe and Powerplant program at ASU Mid-South.

All applicants agree to publicity releases.

Scholarship Criteria

Enrolled full-time in ASU Mid-South's Airframe and Powerplant program with a 2.5 cumulative GPA in college. Scholarship recipients must submit a thank-you letter in order to receive the scholarship once they have been selected.

Should I be awarded this scholarship, I agree to give strict attention to my studies and to the regulations of ASU Mid-South. ASU Mid-South is authorized to make this information available to scholarship committees. I grant ASU Mid-South permission to release information from my academic records to document my eligibility for the award. I understand any award offer is conditional to my meeting eligibility requirements and the continued availability of donor funds which may be revoked with or without notice at the donor's discretion.

| Signature of Applicant | Date |
|------------------------|------|
| | |